

SELLER'S PROPERTY CONDITION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

©2018, New Jersey REALTORS®

1 2 3	Prop	orty Addr	ess: 5	41	UNION AUE PATERSON NO 07522	P
4 5 6	Seller	:(SME	F	REALTY LLC ("Property").	
7		the state of the s			("Seller").	
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	forth to address are can affect	pelow. The sed in this utioned to	e Seller is awa s printed form. carefully inspe ty. Moreover, I	re tha Selle ect the	ment is to disclose, to the best of Seller's knowledge, the condition of the Property, as of the date set the or she is under an obligation to disclose any known material defects in the Property even if not r alone is the source of all information contained in this form. All prospective buyers of the Property Property and to carefully inspect the surrounding area for any off-site conditions that may adversely isclosure Statement is not intended to be a substitute for prospective buyer's hiring of qualified experts	
16 17 18	If your	r Property is even if t	consists of m he question is p	ultiple phrase	e units, systems and/or features, please provide complete answers on all such units, systems and/or d in the singular, such as if a duplex has multiple furnaces, water heaters and fireplaces.	
19						
20 21	OCCU Yes	PANCY No	Unknown			
22	165	140		I.	Age of House, if known 56 \(\square\$	
23 24 25	[]	[V]		2.	Does the Seller currently occupy this Property? If not, how long has it been since Seller occupied the Property? What year did the Seller buy the Property?	
26 27 28	(√)	[]			Do you have in your possession the original or a copy of the deed evidencing your ownership of the Property? If "yes," please attach a copy of it to this form.	EL
29	ROOF				2000 / 1//-01	
30	Yes	No	Unknown		2 1/2000	
31	r. 1	rı	[]	4.	Age of roof Has roof been replaced or repaired since Seller bought the Property?	
33	[V] []			5. 6.	Are you aware of any roof leaks?	
34 35	LJ	()		7.	Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:	
36 37	ATTIC	, BASEM	ENTS AND C	RAW	/L SPACES (Complete only if applicable)	
38	Yes	No	Unknown			
39	[]			8.	Does the Property have one or more sump pumps?	
40	[]	[\forall]			Are there any problems with the operation of any sump pump?	
41	[]	[/]		9.	Are you aware of any water leakage, accumulation or dampness within the basement or crawl	
43 44	[]	[\frac{1}{1}		9a.	spaces or any other areas within any of the structures on the Property? Are you aware of the presence of any mold or similar natural substance within the basement or crawl spaces or any other areas within any of the structures on the Property?	
45 46 47	[]	ιVı		10.	Are you aware of any repairs or other attempts to control any water or dampness problem in the basement or crawl space? If "yes," describe the location, nature and date of the repairs:	
48 49 50	[]	r Vi		11,	Are you aware of any cracks or bulges in the basement floor or foundation walls? If "yes," specify location:	

NJ REALTORS® | Form 140 | 02/2024 Page 1 of 10

5° 52 53 54 55 56		[A] [A] [A]	N/A	13 13	Are you aware of any restrictions on how the attic may be used as a result of the manner in which the attic or roof was constructed? Is the attic or house ventilated by: a whole house fan? an attic fan? Are you aware of any problems with the operation of such a fan? In what manner is access to the attic space provided? staircase pull down stairs crawl space with aid of ladder or other device
57 58 59				15.	other Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:
60 61					
62				OYIN	G INSECTS, DRY ROT, PESTS
63 64		No [4	Unknown	16	Are you aware of any termites/wood destroying insects, dry rot, or pests affecting the Property?
65 66	[]	[V]		17.	Are you aware of any damage to the Property caused by termites/wood destroying insects, dry rot, or pests?
67 68 69 70	[]	[4]	MA	18. 19.	If "yes," has work been performed to repair the damage? Is your Property under contract by a licensed pest control company? If "yes," state the name and address of the licensed pest control company:
71 72 73	[]	ſŊ			Are you aware of any termite/pest control inspections or treatments performed on the Property in the past? Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:
74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82	STRU Yes []	CTURA) No [\]	L ITEMS Unknown		Are you aware of any movement, shifting, or other problems with walls, floors, or foundations, including any restrictions on how any space, other than the attic or roof, may be used as a result of the manner in which it was constructed? Are you aware if the Property or any of the structures on it have ever been damaged by fire,
83 84	l r ı	r Vi		24	smoke, wind or flood? Are you aware of any fire retardant plywood used in the construction?
85 86	[]	[]			Are you aware of any current or past problems with driveways, walkways, patios, sinkholes, or retaining walls on the Property?
87 88 89	[]	ΙĄ			Are you aware of any present or past efforts made to repair any problems with the items in this section? Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section. Please describe the location and nature of
90 91 92					the problem:
93 94	ADDIT	TONS/R	EMODELS		
95	Yes	No/	Unknown		
96	[]	[]			Are you aware of any additions, structural changes or other alterations to the structures on the
97 98	[1]	[]			Property made by any present or past owners?
99	f - 1	L J		27.	Were the proper building pennits and approvals obtained? Explain any "yes" answers you give in this section:
100					PLUMBING
101					BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION
103	PLUM	RING. W	ATER AND SI	CWA C	T FIRE
104	Yes	No	Unknown	211740	
105				30.	What is the source of your drinking water?
106	r i	reb	1.	21 3	Public Community System Well on Property Other (explain)
107	[]	[1	NA		If your drinking water source is not public, have you performed any tests on the water? If so, when?
109				,	Attach a copy of or describe the results:
200 00 000				-	

NJ REALTORS® | Form 140 | 02/2024 Page 2 of 10

			1				
111	1]	[V]	[]	32.	Does the wastewater from any clothes washer, dishwasher, or other appliance discharge to any	1
112				A		location other than the server, septic, or other system that services the rest of the Property?	1
113				[1		When was well installed?	
114 115	r	7	r d		24	Location of well? Do you have a softener, filter, or other water purification system?LeasedOwned	
116	1]	[J]		35	What is the type of sewage system?	
117		2		1 x tx	00.	Public Sewer Private Sewer Septic System Cesspool Other (explain):	
118	1]	[]	MA	36.	If you answered "septio system," have you ever had the system inspected to confirm that it is a	
119				1 /		true septic system and not a cesspool?	
120				/A []	37.	If Septic System, when was it installed?	
121			P	15/A.	20	Location?	
122 123	r	7	r\12	οη I I		When was the Septic System or Cesspool last cleaned and/or serviced? Are you aware of any abandoned Septic Systems or Cesspools on your Property?	
124	L]	[V]	NA		If "yes," is the closure in accordance with the municipality's ordinance? Explain:	
125	L	Ţ		1-14	J/a.	if yes, is the closure in accordance with the multispanty's ordinance: Exprain.	Ì
126	ſ]	[V]		40.	Are you aware of any leaks, backups, or other problems relating to any of the plumbing systems and	
127	`	-				fixtures (including pipes, sinks, tubs and showers), or of any other water or sewage related problems?	
128						If "yes," explain:	
129			1		2.2	p. wearing the second s	
130	1]	[V]		41.	Are you aware of the presence of any lead piping, including but not limited to any service line,	
131 132						piping materials, fixtures, and solder. If "yes," explain:	
133	ſ	1	[V]		42.	Are you aware of any shut off, disconnected, or abandoned wells, underground water or sewage	
134	,	,1	1			tanks, or dry wells on the Property?	
135	Ţ.]	[V]	[]		Is either the private water or sewage system shared? If "yes," explain:	
136							
137			V		44.	Water Heater: Electric Fuel Oil Gas	
138	r			[]		Age of Water Heater 2 VGAR	
139	[j	[]			Are you aware of any problems with the water heater?	
140 141					45,	Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:	
142							
143				¥		N x	1
144	Н	CAT	ING ANI	AIR CONDI	TIONI	NG	f
145	Ye	S	No	Unknown			
146						Type of Air Conditioning:	
147						Central one zone _ Central multiple zone _ Wall/Window Unit _ None	
148					47.	List any areas of the house that are not air conditioned;	
149 150					.10	What is the are of Alu Gardistania Contains	
151				[]		What is the age of Air Conditioning System? UnheatedOther	
152						What is the type of heating system? (for example, forced air, hot water or base board, radiator,	
153					20,	steam heat) FOR CED AIR	
154						If it is a centralized heating system, is it one zone or multiple zones?	
155						BEPARATE OHE ZONE IN BUSINESS ADD PP	KRTMG
156						Age of furnace $2\sqrt{6RS}$ Date of last service: $5EP$ $202A$	
157			1		53,]	List any areas of the house that are not heated:	1
158		-				7-0	
159	I]	[🗸]	1 1		Are you aware of any tanks on the Property, either above or underground, used to store fuel or	
160 161	r	ī	()	1/1		other substances? f tank is not in use, do you have a closure certificate?	
62	[]]	l J	NA		Are you aware of any problems with any items in this section? If "yes," explain:	
63	L .	1	1 1	1	30, 7	Are you aware or any proofents white any hems in this sections in yes, explain.	
64					-		
165	WC	OOD	BURNIN	G STOVE OR	FIRE	PLACE	
166	Yes		No	Unknown			
67	[]	1	[\sqrt{1}			Do you havewood burning stove?fireplace?insert?other	
68	[]			a:		s it presently usable?	
69	[]			[]		f you have a fireplace, when was the flue last cleaned?	
70	[]		[U]	[]	58a. \	Was the flue cleaned by a professional or non-professional?	

NJ REALTORS® | Form 140 | 02/2024 Page 3 of 10

171 172	[]	[\]	PAI		Have you obtained any required permits for any such item? Are you aware of any problems with any of these items? If "yes," please explain:	
173 174 175	201.00	CTRICAL	SYSTEM			-
176	Yes	No	Unknown	61	What type of wiring is in this structure? _ Copper _ Aluminum _ Other _ Unknown	郊)
177				62.	What amp service does the Property have? 60 100 150 200 Other Unknown	
178	[]	[]	[]	63.	Does it have 240 volt service? Which are present \(\text{Circuit Breakers,} \) Fuses or \(\text{Both?} \)	
179	I 🕠	[]		64.	Are you aware of any additions to the original service?	
180					If "yes," were the additions done by a licensed electrician? Name and address:	4 CCTRIC
181 182	1				12 HERON DRIVE PACKETTSTOWN NJ 0784	4
183	rs/i	Г 1	r 1	65	If "yes," were proper building permits and approvals obtained?	
184	[]	[] [<mark>/</mark>]	[]		Are you aware of any wall switches, light fixtures or electrical outlets in need of repair?	
185	r 1	LVJ			Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:	1
186					The second state of the second	
187						
188						
189				ND B	OUNDARIES)	
190	Yes	No	Unknown			
191	[]	[7]			Are you aware of any fill or expansive soil on the Property?	
192	[]	[1]		οy.	Are you aware of any past or present mining operations in the area in which the Property is located?	
194	[]	[7]		70	Is the Property located in a flood hazard zone?	Ī
195	ίí	į√į			Are you aware of any drainage or flood problems affecting the Property?	
196	ίí	i√i	[]		Are there any areas on the Property which are designated as protected wetlands?	
197	îĵ	į√j	. ,		Are you aware of any encroachments, utility easements, boundary line disputes, or drainage or	1
198		. 1			other easements affecting the Property?	
199	[]	[]		74.	Are there any water retention basins on the Property or the adjacent properties?	
200	[]	[A			Are you aware if any part of the Property is being claimed by the State of New Jersey as land	
201					presently or formerly covered by tidal water (Riparian claim or lease grant)? Explain:	
202 203		1				
204	[]	r V		76	Are you aware of any shared or common areas (for example, driveways, bridges, docks, walls,	
205	r J	ГЛ			bulkheads, etc.) or maintenance agreements regarding the Property?	
206					Explain any "yes" answers to the preceding questions in this section;	
207	/					
208	_/					
209	[^v]	[]		78.	Do you have a survey of the Property?	1
210						
211			TAL HAZARI	S		1
212	Yes	No	Unknown	70	Mayor you received only pultten notification from only public econory and by	1
214	[]	[/]			Have you received any written notification from any public agency or private concern informing you that the Property is adversely affected, or may be adversely affected, by a condition that exists on a	
215					property in the vicinity of this Property? If "yes," attach a copy of any such notice currently in your	
216		. 1			possession,	
217	[]	[\forall]			Are you aware of any condition that exists on any property in the vicinity which adversely affects,	
218				(or has been identified as possibly adversely affecting, the quality or safety of the air, soil, water,	
219				8	and/or physical structures present on this Property? If "yes," explain:	
220						
221	[]	[]			Are you aware of any underground storage tanks (UST) or toxic substances now or previously	
223					present on this Property or adjacent property (structure or soil), such as polychlorinated biphenyl	
224					(PCB), solvents, hydraulic fluid, petro-chemicals, hazardous wastes, pesticides, chromium, horium, lead or other hazardous substances in the soil? If "yes," explain:	
222 223 224 225						
226	[1]	[]		81. 7	Are you aware if any underground storage tank has been tested?	OIL
227	# A			(Attach a copy of each test report or closure certificate if available.)	CHACHEI
227 228	[]	[7]	[]	82.	Are you aware if the Property has been tested for the presence of any other toxic substances, such	ATTACHEL
229				8	is lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde foam insulation, asbestos-containing materials, or others?	
230				(Attach copy of each test report if available.)	

NJ REALTORS® | Form 140 | 02/2024 Page 4 of 10

231	ı					83	. If "yes" to any of the above, explain: UNDERGROUND OIL TAN
232	!						SEARCH CONDUCTED ON MAY 6TH
233	8 9						NEGATIVE
234 235			[]			83	a. If "yes" to any of the above, were any actions taken to correct the problem? Explain:
236							- N/A
237]	[]	ĺ]	84.	Is the Property in a designated Airport Safety Zone?
238 239		oren	DECTO	CVPT (A.A.	te ente	CIAT	DESIGNATIONS MONEOUNISDS 1000 STATION/CONDOMINITIMS
240			CO-OPS	CHON	io, or E	CIAL	. DESIGNATIONS, HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION/CONDOMINIUMS
241		Yes	Nor	Unki	nown		
242 243 244 245]	[/]			85.	Are you aware if the Property is subject to any deed restrictions or other limitations on how it may be used due to its being situated within a designated historic district, or a protected area like the New Jersey Pinelands, or its being subject to similar legal authorities other than typical local zoning ordinances?
246	l r	1	[V],			86.	Is the Property part of a condominium or other common interest ownership plan?
247		i	[]				a. If so, is the Property subject to any covenants, conditions, or restrictions as a result of its being
248	"	-	i				part of a condominium or other form of common interest ownership?
249] []	[1/]			87.	As the owner of the Property, are you required to belong to a condominium association or
250 251	١,]	ιď			070	homeowners association, or other similar organization or property owners?
252	r	,	()			0/2	. If so, what is the Association's name and telephone number?
253	1]	$[\vee]$	[]	87b	If so, are there any dues or assessments involved?
254			1				If "yes," how much?
255	I]	[\sqrt]			88.	Are you aware of any defect, damage, or problem with any common elements or common areas
256 257			rVı	ſ]	80	that materially affects the Property? Are you aware of any condition or claim which may result in an increase in assessments or fees?
258	I	I	V	Ĺ			Since you purchased the Property, have there been any changes to the rules or by-laws of the
259	`	-			*		Association that impact the Property?
260						91.	Explain any "yes" answers you give in this section:
261 262							
263							
264	IV.	IISCE	LLANEC	US			
265		es	No	Unkn	own		
266	[]	[[]]			92.	Are you aware of any existing or threatened legal action affecting the Property or any condominium
267 268	1	1	[1]			03	or homeowners association to which you, as an owner, belong? Are you aware of any violations of Federal, State or local laws or regulations relating to this
269	١.	1	F -3			73.	Property?
270]]	[V]			94.	Are you aware of any zoning violations, encroachments on adjacent properties, non-conforming
271							uses, or set-back violations relating to this Property? If so, please state whether the condition is
272 273							pre-existing non-conformance to present day zoning or a violation to zoning and/or land use
274			1				laws.
275	[1	M			95.	Are you aware of any public improvement, condominium or homeowner association assessments
276	-						against the Property that remain unpaid? Are you aware of any violations of zoning, housing,
277							building, safety or fire ordinances that remain uncorrected?
278 279] [1		[J		Are there mortgages, encumbrances or liens on this Property? Are you aware of any reason, including a defect in title, that would prevent you from conveying
280	L	1	[N]			90a.	clear title?
281	[]	[]			97.	Are you aware of any material defects to the Property, dwelling, or fixtures which are not disclosed
282							elsewhere on this form? (A defect is "material," if a reasonable person would attach importance
283							to its existence or non-existence in deciding whether or how to proceed in the transaction.)
284 285			1				If "yes," explain:
286	Ι]	$[\checkmark]$			98.	Other than water and sewer charges, utility and cable tv fees, your local property taxes, any
287		-					special assessments and any association dues or membership fees, are there any other fees that you
88							pay on an ongoing basis with respect to this Property, such as garbage collection fees?
289 290						99.	Explain any other "yes" answers you give in this section:
-00							

29	1 RA	DON GAS	Instructions	to Own	ers
292		law (N.J.S.A	. 26:2D-73)	, a Prop	perty owner who has had his or her Property tested or treated for radon gas may require that information
293		ut such testi	ng and treati	ment be	kept confidential until the time that the owner and a buyer enter into a contract of sale, at which time
294					nce of any subsequent mitigation or treatment shall be provided to the buyer. The law also provides that
298 298			ve, in writin	g, this r	right of confidentiality. As the owner(s) of this Property, do you wish to waive this right?
297					MF
298		L J	(1	nitials)	(Initials)
299					
300) If yo	ou responded	f "yes," ansv	ver the f	following questions. If you responded "no," proceed to the next section.
301 302		M-	Y Y1		
303			Unknow		00. Are you aware if the Property has been tested for radon gas? (Attach a copy of each test report if
304		L . 1	1	•	available,)
305	[]	[]	, /A	16	01. Are you aware if the Property has been treated in an effort to mitigate the presence of radon gas?
306		22 207	NIT		(If "yes," attach a copy of any evidence of such mitigation or treatment,)
307		[]	101		02. Is radon remediation equipment now present in the Property?
308 309		[]		10	02a. If "yes," is such equipment in good working order?
310		OR APPLI	ANCES AN	D OT	HER ITEMS
311	The	terms of any	final contra	act exec	cuted by the Seller shall be controlling as to what appliances or other items, if any, shall be included
312	in th	e sale of th	e Property.	Which	of the following items are present in the Property? (For items that are not present, indicate "not
313 314	appli	cable.")			
315		No	Unknown	N/A	
316		[4]	Olikilowii		103. Electric Garage Door Opener
317	[i j	[]		[V]	103a. If "yes," are they reversible? Number of Transmitters
318	[/]	[]	[]	[]	104. Smoke Detectors
319					Battery Electric V Both How many Carbon Monoxide Detectors How many 1
320 321	1	1			Location CO IN BISEMENT
322	[]	[1/3		[]	105. With regard to the above items, are you aware that any item is not in working order?
323	' '	A 10 4	1	• •	105a. If "yes," identify each item that is not in working order or defective and explain the nature
324	1				of the problem;
325		c 1			
326 327	[]	[]	[]		106In-ground pool Above-ground pool Pool Heater Spa/Hot Tub 106a, Were proper permits and approvals obtained?
328			£ J	()	106b. Are you aware of any leaks or other defects with the filter or the walls or other structural or
329	` ′				mechanical components of the pool or spa/hot tub?
330	[]	[]		[]	106c. If an in-ground pool, are you aware of any water seeping behind the walls of the pool?
331					107. Indicate which of the following may be included in the sale? (Indicate Y for yes N for no.)
332 333		-			[] Refrigerator [] Range
334	NC	DVE			I Microsyave Oven
335	00	NIE	D. ST	KTIO	Dishwasher
336	-	000	DAG		Trash Compactor
337	T	90	rw	TEI	Garbage Disposal
338 339			· [.	×	[] Garbage Disposal [] In-Ground Sprinkler System [] Central Vacuum System
340	0 (T	OVER	< +46		[] Security System
341	P	OS T	ERMI	NAL	[] Washer (4) M/C
342		-110	RE IN	CLL	DEL [] Dryer
343 344	BC	DIH /	E FLE REIN	,	Intercom
345	BI	LUE	NDOR		108. Of those that may be included, is each in working order?
346	00	CDS	WEL	LS	[10] Other 108. Of those that may be included, is each in working order? If "no," identify each item not in working order, explain the nature of the problem:
347	Ne	E		2 1	
348	FA	3 60	MER	CCH.	ANI THED
349 350	TE	RVICE	ES. TO) U	TILIZE THEM. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH OTHER
000					MERCHANT SERVICES
_		manaa			

35			LAR PANEL		
35		Ву	completing thi	s section, Se	ller is acknowledging that the Property is serviced by a Solar Panel System, which means a system of solar
353		pan	els designed to	absorb the	sunlight as a source of energy for generating electricity or heating, any and all inverters, net meter, wiring,
354		roof	supports and	any other eq	juipment pertaining to the Solar Panels (collectively, the "Solar Panel System"). This information may be
355		usee	l, among other	r purposes, to	prepare a Solar Panel Addendum to be affixed to and made a part of a contract of sale for the Property.
356	3				
357	7	Yes	No	Unknown	
358	3		V	f 1; (/	109. When was the Solar Panel System Installed? 109a. What is the name and contact information of the business that installed the Solar Panel System?
359			VI	řím	109a. What is the name and contact information of the business that installed the Solar Panel System?
360) [V	. P	, and the second
361		[]	(\lor)		109b. Do you have documents and/or contracts relating to the Solar Panel System? If "yes," please
362			1		attach copies to this form.
363		[]	[🗸	11	110. Are SRECs available from the Solar Panel System?
364		. ,	Α.	î î d	110a. If SRECs are available, when will the SRECs expire?
365		Г 1		1 1/1	111. Is there any storage capacity on the Property for the Solar Panel System?
366		[] []	î î		112. Are you aware of any defects in or damage to any component of the Solar Panel System? If yes,
367			V		explain:
368	1				
369					
370	- 1				Choose one of the following three options:
371]			113a. The Solar Panel System is financed under a power purchase agreement or other type of financing
372				1	arrangement which requires me/us to make periodic payments to a Solar Panel System provider
373				10	in order to acquire ownership of the Solar Panel System ("PPA")? If yes, proceed to Section A
374					below,
375]	1/		
376		1	10	1	113b. The Solar Panel System is the subject of a lease agreement. If yes, proceed to <u>Section B</u> below. 113c. I/we own the Solar Panel System outright. If yes, you do not have to answer any further questions.
377	1	. 1	1		1136, have own the solar raner system outright. If yes, you do not have to answer any hinner questions,
378					SECTION A - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM IS SUBJECT TO A PPA
379				F 1	
380			1 7	[]	114. What is the current periodic payment amount? \$
381			11		115. What is the frequency of the periodic payments (check one)? [] Monthly [] Quarterly
382			21/1	r i	116. What is the expiration date of the PPA, which is when you will become the owner of the Solar
383	l r	7	L 3		Panel System? ("PPA Expiration Date")
384	1	1	1 []	[]	117. Is there a balloon payment that will become due on or before the PPA Expiration Date?
385	1			LJ	118. If there is a balloon payment, what is the amount? \$
386					Character of the C.Harder O
387	<u>ا</u>	1			Choose one of the following three options:
388	1 -]		1 4 .	119a. Buyer will assume my/our obligations under the PPA at Closing.
	J.	J			119b. I/we will pay off or otherwise obtain cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing so that the Solar
389	١,	1	n 1 /		Panel System can be included in the sale free and clear.
390	L]			119c. I/we will remove the Solar Panel System from the Property and pay off or otherwise obtain
391					cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing.
392					0 n m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m
393			-1		SECTION B - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM IS SUBJECT TO A LEASE
394			1	[]	120. What is the current periodic lease payment amount? \$
395		1	1/1/	ĹŢ	121. What is the frequency of the periodic lease payments (check one)? [] Monthly[] Quarterly
396			1	[]	122. What is the expiration date of the lease?
397					
398				/ ~	Choose one of the following two options:
399]]		12	123a, Buyer will assume our obligations under the lease at Closing.
400	[]	1	17	123b, I/we will obtain an early termination of the lease and will remove the Solar Panel System prior
401			101		to Closing.
402			3.		
403					SECTION C - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM IS SUBJECT TO ENERGY CERTIFICATE(S)
404	[]	[]	[]	124. Are Solar Transition Renewable Energy Certificates ("TRECs") available from the Solar Panel
405			11		System?
406			It	[]	124a, If TRECs are available, when will the TRECs expire?
407	[]	[] [[]	125. Are Solar Renewable Energy Certificate IIs ("SREC IIs") available from the Solar Panel System?
408				[]	125a. If SREC IIs are available, when will the SREC IIs expire?
409			1		
410					
,					

411	1	WAT	ER INTE	RUSTO	4		
412		Yes	No	Un	knovyn		
413		[]	$1\sqrt{1}$		[]	126.	Are you aware of any water leakage, accumulation or dampness, the presence of mold or other similar
414	1						natural substance, or repairs or other attempts to control any water or dampness problem on the
415							Property? If yes, please describe the nature of the issue and any attempts to repair or control it:
416	1						
417							
418							If yes, pursuant to New Jersey law, the buyer of the real Property is advised to refer to the 'Mold
419	1						Guidelines for New Jersey Residents' pamphlet issued by the New Jersey Department of Health
420	1					1	(nireal.to/mold-guidelines) and has the right to request a physical copy of the pamphlet from the
421							real estate broker, broker-salesperson, or salesperson,
422							rout bound broker, broker saidsporadit, or saidsporadit,
423	1	EI OO	D RISK				
424				our Toro	01/ 01/0		due to the effects of climate shows Constal and bland and an entire in the first of the
425							due to the effects of climate change. Coastal and inland areas may experience significant flooding
426	1 !	iow an	u m uie i	icai illi	uie, inc	ruaing i	n places that were not previously known to flood. For example, by 2050, it is likely that sea-level
427	1	ise Wi	ii meet o	rexcee	0 2.1 16	er abov	e 2000 levels, placing over 40,000 New Jersey properties at risk of permanent coastal flooding.
427	'	n aaai	tion, prec	upitatio	n intens	my in r	New Jersey is increasing at levels significantly above historic trends, placing inland properties at
428	1	greater	risk of th	ash floo	oding. T	hese and	d other coastal and inland flood risks are expected to increase within the life of a typical mortgage
429	(uigina	ed in or a	ifter 202	20.		
430							
431	1	o lear	n more al	bout the	ese impa	icts, inc	luding the flood risk to the Property, visit <u>nireal.to/flood-disclosure</u> . To learn more about how to
432							al.to/flood-planning.
433							
434	3	es	No /	Unk	nown		
435	I]	[]			127.1	Is any or all of the Property located wholly or partially in the Special Flood Hazard Area ("100-
436	-		1				year floodplain") according to FEMA's current flood insurance rate maps for your area?
137	Г]	[V]				is any or all of the Property located wholly or partially in a Moderate Risk Flood Hazard Area
138	•	,	1				"500-year floodplain") according to FEMA's current flood insurance rate maps for your area?
139	ſ	J	r 🗸	ſ]		s the Property subject to any requirement under federal law to obtain and maintain flood
140	L	J.	L VI	L	7		nsurance on the Property?
41							
42							Properties in the special flood hazard area, also known as high risk flood zones, on FEMA's flood insurance rate
43							naps with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to obtain and maintain flood insurance.
44							even when not required, FEMA encourages property owners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones
							o purchase flood insurance that covers the structure and the personal property within the structure. Also note that
45							roperties in coastal and riverine areas may be subject to increased risk of flooding over time due to projected sea level
46			1			r	ise and increased extreme storms caused by climate change which may not be reflected in current flood insurance rate
47			-76	_			iaps,
48	1]	[V]	[]		lave you ever received assistance, or are you aware of any previous owners receiving assistance,
49						ſ	rom FEMA, the U.S. Small Business Administration, or any other federal disaster flood assistance
50						ſ	or flood damage to the Property?
51						ŀ	or properties that have received federal disaster assistance, the requirement to obtain flood insurance passes down
52			1			to	o all future owners. Failure to obtain and maintain flood insurance can result in an individual being ineligible for
53							iture assistance.
54	E]	[V]	[1		s there flood insurance on the Property?
55	-	_		-	-		standard homeowner's insurance policy typically does not cover flood damage. You are encouraged to examine your
56			7				olicy to determine whether you are covered.
57	ſ	1	(V)	[1		s there a FEMA elevation certificate available for the Property? If so, the elevation certificate
58	r.	1	(•)	L	1		nust be shared with the buyer.
59							
60							n elevation certificate is a FEMA form, completed by a licensed surveyor or engineer. The form provides critical
61							formation about the flood risk of the Property and is used by flood insurance providers under the National Flood
			1				issurance Program to help determine the appropriate flood insurance rating for the Property. A buyer may be able to
62	r	1	ران	-			te the elevation certificate from a previous owner for their flood insurance policy.
63	[]		[1		ave you ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance provider,
64							cluding the National Flood Insurance Program?
65	20	_			_		the claim was approved, what was the amount received? \$
66	[1	ΓM	[1		as the Property experienced any flood damage, water seepage, or pooled water due to a natural
67							ood event, such as heavy rainfall, coastal storm surge, tidal inundation, or river overflow?
38							so, how many times?
39						135. E	xplain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:
70							
,							

71 ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SELLER 72 The undersigned Seller affirms that the info	rmation set forth in this Disclosure Statement is accurate and complete to the best of Selle
The state of the s	condition of the Property. Seller hereby authorizes the real estate brokerage firm representing
74 or assisting the Seller to provide this Disclos	sure Statement to all prospective buyers of the Property, and to other real estate agents. Sell
75 alone is the source of all information contain	ined in this statement. *If the Seller relied upon any credible representations of another, to
Seller should state the name(s) of the person(s) who made the representation(s) and describe the information that was relied upon.
77	
78	
56	
12	
34	
5	
7	
8	
g Signed by:	
Marco Flores	10/1/2024
. I I MUMILIO A LOVICS	3
1 (DATE
3	
4	
5 SELLER	DATE
7	17A1E
8	
9	*
O SELLER	DATE
1	
2 3	
SELLER	DATE
5	WINAM .
6	
3	
1	
EXECUTOR, ADMINISTRATOR, TRUST	EE
(If applicable) The undersigned has never occ	upled the Property and lacks the personal knowledge necessary to complete this Disclosure
Statement.	
	DATE
	DATE
) [
	DATE

533 534	this Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that this Disclos	nis Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale perta ure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective of the Property, Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property
35 36 37	inspected by qualified professionals, at Prospective Buyer's exp further acknowledges that this form is intended to provide infor- amenities, if any, included in the sale. This form does not addre	ense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective mation relating to the condition of the land, structures, major syste ess local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyn
38 39 40	conditions before entering into a binding contract to purchase t	e Buyer acknowledges that they may independently investigate suc the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she unde broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a profe
i41 i42 i43	home inspection as performed by a licensed home inspector.	
44 45 46 47	PROSPECTIVE BUYER	DATE
48 49 50	PROSPECTIVE BUYER	DATE
51 52 53 54	PROSPECTIVE BUYER	DATE
55 56 57 58	PROSPECTIVE BUYER	DATE
31	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REAL ESTATE BROKER/BRO	KER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON
62 63 64 65 66	The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/s form and that the information contained in the form was provided. The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by to the buyer.	alesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Stat by the Seller. It confirms that he or she visually inspected the Property with reason the Seller, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure stat
51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58	The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/s form and that the information contained in the form was provided. The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by to the buyer.	alesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure State by the Seller. It is confirms that he or she visually inspected the Property with reason the Seller, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure state.
62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 72 73	The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/s form and that the information contained in the form was provided. The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by to the buyer. The Prospective Buyer's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperso	alesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure State by the Seller. It is confirms that he or she visually inspected the Property with reason the Seller, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure state.
52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78	The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/s form and that the information contained in the form was provided The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by to the buyer. The Prospective Buyer's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson for the purpose of providing it to the Prospective Buyer. SELLER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/	alesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure State by the Seiler. To confirms that he or she visually inspected the Property with reason the Seiler, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure states acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure States
32 33 34 35 36 36 37 36 37 37 44 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37	The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/s form and that the information contained in the form was provided The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by to the buyer. The Prospective Buyer's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson form for the purpose of providing it to the Prospective Buyer. SELLER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON: PROSPECTIVE BUYER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/	alesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure State by the Seiler. To confirms that he or she visually inspected the Property with reason the Seiler, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure states experson also acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure States DATE
62 63 64 65 66 67 68	The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/s form and that the information contained in the form was provided The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by to the buyer. The Prospective Buyer's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson form for the purpose of providing it to the Prospective Buyer. SELLER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON: PROSPECTIVE BUYER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/	alesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure State by the Seiler. confirms that he or she visually inspected the Property with reaso the Seiler, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure state experson also acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure State DATE



Passaic County Document Summary Sheet

	Transaction Identification Number	4932324 4795582
PASSAIC COUNTY CLERK	Return Address (for recorded documents)	
GRAND STREET	SUNNYSIDE TITLE 1 KINDERKAMACK RD	
ROOM 113	HACKENSACK NJ 07601	4
PATERSON NJ 07501	HACKENSACK NJ 0/001	
Official Use Only	Submission Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	01/16/2021
	No. of Pages (excluding Summary Sheet)	
DANIELLE IRELAND-IMHOF CLERK	Recording Fee (excluding transfer tax)	\$85.0
PASSAIC COUNTY New Jersey	Realty Transfer Tax	\$935.00
INSTRUMENT NUMBER	Total Amount	\$1,020.0
2021004871 RECORDED ON Jan 20, 2021 9:15:05 AM	Document Type DEED	
BOOK:D3952 PAGE:70 Total Pages: 7	Electronic Recordation Level L2 - Level 2	(With Images)
COUNTY REALTY TAX \$200.00 COUNTY REALTY TAX - \$100.00	Municipal Codes	
PHPFA NJ PRESERVATION ACCOUNT \$30.00 RECORDING FEES - \$50.00	PATERSON CITY	08
RECORDER OF DEEDS STATE REALTY TAX \$500.00 STATE REALTY TAX - EAA \$60.00 NJAHTF \$75.00		
HOMELESSNESS TRUST FUND \$2.00 - CODE BLUE INITIATIVE HOMELESSNESS TRUST FUND \$3.00 TOTAL PAID \$1,020.00	A3ECB0	

Additional Information (Official Use Only)

* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE.

COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF PASSAIC COUNTY FILING RECORD.

RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



DEED

Passaic County Document Summary Sheet

Туре	DEED									
Consideration	\$200,000.00									
Submitted By	SIMPLIFILE, LLC									
Document Date	12/30/2020									
Reference Info					7					
Book ID	Book	Beginning Pa	ige]	Instrun	ient No.	Rec	corded/File Date			
					3					
	CAROLINA PEREZ	Name			4	Addres	38			
	LOPEZ MANAGIN PROPERTIES LLC	OF THE ESTATE OF GUILLERMO LOPEZ MANAGING MEMBER OF SSL PROPERTIES LLC								
	4	Name		Address						
	UME REALTY ILL			541 UN NJ 075	NION AVENU 122	JE, PAT	ERSON,			
Parcel Info										
Property Type	Tax Dist.	Block	Lo	ot Qualifi		er	Municipality			
.0	08	610	4				08			

* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE.

COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF PASSAIC COUNTY FILING RECORD.

RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

hood

This Deed is made on \2-30-2020 CAROLINA PEREZ-AGRAMONTE (AKA CAROLINA PEREZ) ADMINISTATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF GUILLERMO LOPEZ MANAGING MEMBER OF SSL PROPERTIES LLC whose post office address is 541 UNION AVENUE PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 97512

referred to as the Grantor,
AND UME REALTY a New Jersey Limited Liability Company

se post office address is 59 RIVER STREET APT B LODI, NEW JERSEY 07644

referred to as the Grantee.

The words "Grantor" and "Grantee" shall mean all Grantors and all Grantees listed above.

1. Transfer of Ownership. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property (e "Property") described below to the Grantee. This transfer is made for the sum of \$200,000.00 Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents
The Grantor acknowledges receipt of this money.

2. Tax Map Reference. (N.J. Block No. 610 Lot No. (N.J.S.A. 46:15-1.1) Municipality of PATERSON No. 4 Qualifier No. Accou Account No.

No lot and block or account number is available on the date of this Deed. (Check box if appli

The Property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in CITY of PATERSON 3. Property. County of Passalc and State of New Jersey. The legal description is:

☑ Please see attached Legal Description annexed hereto and made a part hereof. (Check Box if Applicable.)

TITLE IS VESTED IN CAROLINA PEREZ-AGRAMONTE (AKA CAROLINA PEREZ) ADMINISTATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF GUILLERMO LOPEZ, MANAGING MEMBER OF SSL PROPERTIES 1.C.

SSL PROPERTIES LLC BY DEED FROM RAMON AZCONA, UNMARRIED, DATED 10-8-2015 RECORDED 10-19-2015 IN THE PASSAIC COUNTY REGISTER'S OFFICE IN DEED BOOK 02706, PAGE 145.

GUILLERMO LOPEZ DIED INTESTATE ON 8-23-2019, A RESIDENT OF PASSAIC COUNTY. DECENDENT'S ESTATE WAS PROBATED IN THE PASSAIC COUNTY SURROGATE'S OFFICE BEARING DOCKET NO.: 221200, WHEREUPON CAROLINA PEREZ-AGRAMONTE (AKA CAROLINA PEREZ) WAS APPOINTED ADMINISTATRIX OF SAID ESTATE.

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION WERE ISSUED TO CAROLINA PEREZ-AGRAMONTE (AKA CAROLINA PEREZ)

ON 10-23-2019.			
*			
BEING FURTHER SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENTS OR RESTRICITONS OF RECORD.			DANIELLE IRELAND-IMHOF
		MO OF ILLOORD,	CLERK
			PASSAIC COUNTY
*	h.		New Jersey

			INSTRUMENT NUMBER
			2021004871
			RECORDED ON
			Jan 20, 2021
			9:15:05 AM
			BOOK: D3952 PAGE: 70
			Total Pages: 7
Prepared by: (print segments name believe signature)		(D. D. 11 T. 21)	
		(For Recorder's Use Only)	COUNTY REALTY TAX \$200.00
1 112			COUNTY REALTY TAX - \$100.00
			PHPFA
PETER PENA, ESQ.			NJ PRESERVATION ACCOUNT \$30.00
	[RECORDING FEES - \$50.00 RECORDER OF DEEDS
			STATE REALTY TAX \$500.00 STATE REALTY TAX - EAA \$60.00
			NJAHTF \$75.00
			HOMELESSNESS TRUST FUND \$2.00
			- CODE BLUE INITIATIVE
			HOMELESSNESS TRUST FUND \$3.00
A A			TOTAL PAID \$1,020.00
7			INV: 1423221 USER: MD
100 - Deed - Bargain and Sale Cov. to Granton's Act - Ind. to Ind. or Corp. Plain Language	Powered by	C2005 by ALL-STATE LEGAL	,•
and w may or corp. remit nanguage	11.5	A Division of ALI_STATE Inter	mattenal Inc

HotDocs®



SCHEDULE C LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Issuing Office File No. 20ST536

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the City of Paterson, in the County of Passaic, State of New Jersey:

Beginning at a point in the intersection of the northwesterly line of Union Avenue (75' wide) with the southwesterly line of West Broadway (60' wide) and from said point proceeding thence;

- (1) along the northwesterly line of Union Avenue, South 60 degrees 48 minutes 47 seconds West, a distance of 23.70 feet to a point; thence
- (2) Northwesterly along the southwesterly line of the building as it now stands, North 29 degrees 37 minutes 16 seconds West a distance of 58.81 feet to a point in the southeasterly line of lands now or formerly of Hannah M. House; thence
- (3) Along said line North 47 degrees 42 minutes 34 seconds East a distance of 19.37 feet to a point in the southwesterly line of West Broadway; thence
- (4) Along said southwesterly line, South 33 degrees 57 minutes 43 seconds East, a distance of 63.42 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY: BEING known as Tax Lot 4 in Tax Block 619 on the Official Tax Map of the City of Paterson, Passaic County, State of New Jersey.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY: The mailing address is: 544 Union Avenue, Paterson, NJ 07522.

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance issued by Fidelity National Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notices the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I—Requirements; Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance (8-1-16)

NJRB 3-09 (Adopted 5-23-17)

Inst. # 2021004871 - Page 5 of 7 STATE OF NEW JERSEY AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FOR USE BY SELLER

(Chapter 49, P.L.1968, as amended through Chapter 33, P.L. 2006) (N.J.S.A. 46:15-5 et seq.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	ASE READ THE INSTRU	CTIONS ON THE REVERS	E SIDE OF THIS FORM.
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		FOR RECORDER	'S USE ONLY
	Municipal Code	Consideration \$ RTF paid by seller \$	
COUNTY PASSAIC 1608		DateBy	
MUNICIPALITY OF PROPERTY LOCATION PATERSO	N	"Use symbol "C" to indicate the	at fee is exclusively for county use.
(1) PARTY OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE (See Instruc	ctions #3 and #4 on rever	se side)	
Deponent, CArolina Perez-Agramonte (Name)	being duly swor	n according to k	aw upon his/her oath
deposes and says that he/she is the legal representative (Grantor, Legal Representative, Corporate Officer, Officer of	in a deed Title Company, Lending Institu	dated 12 30 2	2020 transferring
real property identified as Block number 610	Lot nu	mber 4	located at
541 Union Avenue Paterson		and	annexed thereto.
(Street Address, To			
(2) CONSIDERATION \$ 200,000 00 (Instruct			**************************************
(3) Property transferred is Class 4A 4B 4C (circle o		4	
(3A)REQUIRED CALCULATION OF EQUALIZED VALUE (See Instructions #5A and #7 on reverse side)		•	PERTY TRANSACTIONS:
Total Assessed Valuation + Director's Ratio			
\$ 2.35 500 + 76.25 g	- <u> </u>		
100%, the sassessed value will be equal to the equalized valuation	ou- n ée au amodut Bréaiet tuan	the assessed value. If Direct	or a regue is equal to or in excess of
(4) FULL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (See Instruction #8 o	n reverse side)		
Deponent states that this deed transaction is fully exem C. 66, P.L. 2004, for the following reason(s). Mere refere	pt from the Realty Transf nce to exemption symbol	er Fee imposed by C. 49, I is insufficient. Explain in de	P.L. 1968, as amended through tail.
		**	
(5) PARTIAL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (Instruction #9 o.	n reverse side)		
NOTE: All boxes below apply to grantor(s) only. ALL Buvold claim for partial exemption. Deponent claims that the	nis deed transactionals ex	empt from State portions of	of the Resic Sunnlemental and
General Purpose Fees, as applicable, imposed by C. 176	3, P.L. 1975, C. 113, P.L.	2004, and C. 66, P.L. 2004	for the following reason(s):
A. SENIOR CITIZEN Grantor(s) 62 years o	f age or over. * (Instructi	on #9 on reverse side for A	or B)
B. BLIND PERSON Grantor(s) legally blin DISABLED PERSON Grantor(s) permanent	d or	receiving disability paymen	its
Sanior citizens, blind persons, or disabled person	ns must also meet all of	the following criteria:	
One or two-family residential premises.	sale. Resident of St	late of New Jersey. In tenants must all qualify.	
'IN CASE OF HUSBAND AND WIFE, PARTNERS IN A CIVIL UNION C	_ :	Total Day 1995 Day 1995 Mary 1995	THE ENTIRETY
C. LOW AND MODERATE INCOME HOUSING			
Affordable according to H.U.S. standards. Meets income requirements of region.	Reserved for Subject to res	occupancy.	
		sale controls.	
(6) NEW CONSTRUCTION (Instructions #2,#10 and #12 Entirely new improvement.	Not previously occup	ied.	
Not previously used for any purpose.		ON" printed clearly at top of	f first page of the deed.
(7) RELATED LEGAL ENTITIES TO LEGAL ENTITIES (I	erty is subject at time of sa	on reverse side) ale.	
No contributions to capital by either grantor or No stock or money exchanged by or between	grantee legal entity.		
(8) Deponent makes this Affidavit to induce county clerk			f the fee submitted becaudify to
accordance with the provisions of Chapter 49, P.L. 1968,	as amended through Cha	pter 33, P.L. 2006.	t the lee submitted herewith in
Subscribed and sworn to before me	toanalu	- PLECE SSLPR	operties, LLC
unis day of December, 20 20	Signature of Da 1535 Walton Avenue		Grantor Name alton Avenue
	Apt 5B	Apt 5B	======================================
The same of the sa	Bronx, NY 10452	BIOLIX, I	NY 10452
72	Deponent Add	fress Grant	or Address at Time of Sale
Atto my At LAW AT Last three	XXX-XXX-		myside Title
Atto my 12+ Last three	digits in Grantor's Social	Security Number Name/	Company of Settlement Officer
	londer at	FOR OFFICIAL US	
	Instrument Deed Num	bar Book	CountyPage
	Deed Date	u Date i	Recorded

County recording officers shall forward one copy of each RTF-1 form when Section 3A is completed to:

leted to: STATE OF NEW JERSEY
PO BOX 251
TRENTON, NJ 08695-0251
ATTENTION: REALTY TRANSFER FEE UNIT

GIT/REP-3 (8-19)

State of New Jersey Seller's Residency Certification/Exemption

(Print or		residency certification/	exemption	
Selle	r's Information		AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	
	NA PEREZ-AGRAMONTE ADMINIST	ATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF CHILL STATE		
Current St	Al TON AVENUE ACT OF	ATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF GUILLERMO	LOPEZ MANAGING MEMBE	R OF SSL PROPERTIES, LLC
	ALTON AVENUE APT 5B			
BRONX			State	ZIP Code
Prope	erty Information		MY	10452
3lock(s) 310		Lot(s)		Qualifler
Street Addr		4		
	ON AVENUE			
PATERS	Post Office SON		State	ZIP Code
Seller's Per	rcentage of Ownership	Total Consideration	NJ Owner's Share of Cons	07522
100 /	Accurances (Ch1.11. A	\$200,000		
1.	Assurances (Uneck the App	ropriate Box) (Boxes 2 through 1	6 apply to Residents	and Nonresidents)
	Seller is a legitient (axbaver (indivi-	dual, estate, or trust) of the State of New x return, and will pay any applicable taxes		200 000
2. 🔲		d is used exclusively as a principal reside	S ON ANY NAIN OF INCOMA fro	m the diamentine of this
3. 🗖	Seller is a mortgagor conveying the additional consideration.	mortgaged property to a mortgagee in fo	preclosure of in a transfer in	lieu of foreclosure with no
4. 🔲	Seller, transferor, or transferee is an Jersey, the Federal National Mortga Association, or a private mortgage	n agency or authority of the United States age Association, the Federal Home Loan insurance company	of America, an agency or a Mortgage Corporation, the	pullibrity of the State of New Sovernment National Mortga
200	3-2-	r trust and is not required to make an estil	With.	836
6, 🛮	The total consideration for the prop	erty is \$1,000 or less so the seller is not n	mated Gross Income Tax pa	lyment.
_	APPLICABLE SECTION). If the indi	nized for federal income tax purposes und icated section does not ultimately apply to I for the year of the sale and report the re-	ler 25 U.S. Code section 72	
B. L	The real property is being transferre	oroperty, and by an executor or administrator of a de the the provisions of the decedent's will on	cedent to a devisee or heir	to effect distribution of the
'	re real property being sold is subjections from the sale and the more	oct to a short sale instituted by the mortgatigages will receive all proceeds paying of		
	the geen is nated bligt to Wndrst 1"	2004, and was not previously recorded.	(4)	
. U 1	The real property is being transferre property from the seller and then sel	d under a relocation company transaction is the house to a third party buyer for the		
	Code section 1041.	d between spouses or incident to a divorc	e decree or property settler	nent agreement under 26 U.S
=	The property transferred is a comete	ry plot.		
_ =		eds from the sale. Net proceeds from the		
		ceived an acknowledgment letter from the make the estimated Gross Income Tax p		
LI I	he seller (and/or spouse/civil union	partner) originally purchased the property		rsey as a member of the U.S Jersey. (Only check this box
ici's Dec	claration			
i, to the b	sest of my knowledge and helief it le	and its contents may be disclosed or printered by fine, imprisonment, or both. In a true, correct and complete, By checking or is being recorded simultaneously with the content of the co	Service decide CIBL I IN	ve exemined this deciaration
15	0-1016	Earl D	<u>.</u>	
	Date	Signature (Seller) Ind	licate if Power of Attorney o	r Attorney in Fact
	Date	Signature (Sellen)	1. A. W.D.	
	400	Signature (Seller) Ind	icate if Power of Attornov or	Attornou in Engl

2

The street address of the Property is: 541 UNION AVENUE PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 07522

4. Promises by Grantor. The Grantor promises that the Grantor has done no act to encumber the Property. This allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the Property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantor). e Property. This

5. Signatures. The Grantor signs this Deed as of the date at the top of the first page. signature.) Estate of Guillermo Lopez, Managing Member of SSL Properties LLC By: Carolina Perez Agramonte (a/k/a Carolina Perez Its: Administatrix of the Estate Scto (Seal) Pine Esas

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, COUNTY OF PASSACT I CERTIFY that on 12-3-25

SS:

CAROLINA PEREZ-AGRAMONTE (AKA CAROLINA PEREZ) ADMINISTATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF GUILLERMO LOPEZ, MANAGING personally came before me and stated to my satisfaction that this person (or if more than one, each person): Member of SSL (a) was the maker of this Deed; and, personally came before me and stated to my satisfaction that this person (or it more than one, each person).

Properties

(a) was the maker of this Deed; and,

(b) is authorized and executed this Deedhas his or her own act; and

(c) made this Deed for \$ 200,000.00

as the full and actual consideration paid or to be paid for the transfer of title. (Such consideration is defined in N.J.S. 48:15-5.)

RECORD AND RETURN TO Sunnyside Title Agency LLC 1 Kinderkamäck Road Hackensack, NJ 07601

Peter Pena Attorney At LAW N Print name and title below signature

108 - Deed - Bargain and Sale Cov. to Grantor's Act-ind. to Ind. or Corp. Plain Language Lew 201 PG05

Powered by HotDocs*

©2006 by ALL-STATE LEGAL®
A Division of ALL-STATE Internat
www.salegal.com 800,222,0510

CITY OF PATERSON, PASSAIC COUNTY, N.J.

LOCATION SURVEY OF BUILDING ON TAX LOT 4 IN BLOCK 610 IN THE CITY OF PATERSON, PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

CERTIFIED TO BE AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF PREMISES SURVEYED TO MARCO FLORES;

SCALE I" = 10 FEET

#33522

GLUCKLER & DEN BLEYKER
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
HACKENSACK, N.J.
I JULY 2021

LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF HANNAH M. HOUSE -BLOG. 0.23 CLEAR 1.37 CLEAR 1 STORY FRAME TAX LOT 4 60' BLOCK 610 STORY FRAME 1.13 X 2 STORY FRAME STUCCO FRONT #541 0.07 OVER P.O.B. 23.70 S60°-48'-47"W

12

AVENUE

UNION

LOMBARDO ENVIRONMENTAL, INC

Environmental Construction, Service Station Maintenance, Tank Installation and Removal

May 8, 2020

Marco Flores 59 River Street Apt B Lodi, NJ 07644

Markulius99@Yahoo.com

RE:

<u>Letter Report – Site Inspection and Magnetometry Survey.</u>

541 Union Ave Paterson NJ

This letter is to provide you with a report concerning the recently completed magnetometry survey conducted at 541 Union Ave Paterson NJ and the results thereof. No Underground oil Tank (UST) related anomalies were detected only in searchable areas, as described below.

Magnetometry Survey Field Work. Lombardo Environmental Inc. (LEI) completed a magnetometry survey at the subject site on May 7, 2020. The field work was conducted by LEI using a Schonstedt Instrument Company Model GA-72Cd Heli-Flux magnetic locator and/or a Whites TM 808 Magnetic Locator system. The primary objective of the magnetometry survey was to scan the subsurface of the survey area for the potential presence of magnetic anomalies consistent with an underground storage tank (UST) and associated underground piping systems. Keep in mind that bare copper lines, such as those associated with numerous UST systems, are not detectable by magnetometry alone). The survey area and its surroundings, (exterior of the subject residence), were also carefully visually inspected for the presence of former UST related piping, lines, vents or ports. The technician did not observe oil lines during his visual inspection. The field work described above was completed in or in less than one field day.

Magnetometry Survey Results. The magnetometry survey did not detect a magnetic anomaly ("MA") consistent with a UST.

In summary, no underground oil tank was located at 541 Union Ave Paterson NJ

Please feel free to contact me at (201) 796-3390 should you have any questions regarding this report.

Regards,

Jèssica Lombardo

NOTICE: The methods used at this site have been used successfully at many sites to locate underground storage tanks and drums. There can be no guarantee, however, that every target will be detected at a particular site. Subsurface conditions may prevent some or all geophysical methods from working properly. An underground oil tank may still be present under decking, reinforced concrete masonry, asphalt structures, metal fences, central A/C units, sheds, decks, stoops and areas of tall overgrowth that cannot be traversed easily by foot. Lombardo Environmental (L.E.I.) will not be responsible and release of all liability should a buried tank be found under the above referenced structures.